

AUTORITI MONETARI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM POSTPONEMENT OF SURVEY INTERVIEWS WITH BUSINESSES FOR BUSINESS SENTIMENT INDEX

- 1. Reference is made to Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (AMBD)'s previous statement titled "Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam to conduct Survey Interviews with Businesses for Business Sentiment Index" issued on 9 Rejab 1441H / 4 March 2020M.
- 2. In light of the developing situation on COVID-19 in Brunei Darussalam, AMBD would like to inform that survey interviews of selected businesses for the Business Sentiment Index (BSI) project will be postponed until further notice.
- 3. For further information and enquiries regarding the BSI, as well as the survey, members of the public may contact AMBD at 2382262.

Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam

Date:1 Syaaban 1441H / 26 March 2020MReference:AMBD/COMMS/3